Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2007

Circuit: Eighteenth County Brevard
Section I. Circuit Criminal Part 1. Defendants
Cap’l NonCap Sexual Other Theft/ W’less Other
Murder Murder Offenc Rob’ry Person Burgl Fraud Checks Prop Drugs Other Total
A. Defendants Accused 2 4 12 16 44 32 85 0 4 129 126 454
B.A. Defendants Disposed
1. Before Trial
A. Speedy Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Dismissed 0 0 1 2 1 0 9 3 0 10 6 32
C. Transferred 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
D. Plea (guilty/nolo) 0 3 3 3 37 34 72 1 1 136 119 409
E. Other 0 0 0 0 5 2 6 0 2 5 3 23
2. After Trial
a. Non-Jury
(1) Acquitted/Dismissed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(3) Convicted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
b. By Jury
(1) Acquitted/Dismissed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
(3) Convicted 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
3. Total Disposed 0 3 4 5 44 37 87 4 3 155 133 475
C. Reopened Cases 2 5 27 11 32 31 48 1 0 43 40 240
Total Defendants Disposed Before Trial: 466
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial — Non-Jury: 2
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial — Jury: 7

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date
of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: July 11, 2007



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2007

Circuit: Eighteenth County Brevard
Section I. Circuit Criminal Part 2. Counts
Cap’l NonCap Sexual Other Theft/ W’less Other
Murder Murder Offenc Rob’ry Person Burgl Fraud Checks Prop Drugs Misd Other Total
A. Defendants Accused 2 5 67 21 63 46 153 0 5 164 230 148 904
B. Defendants Disposed
1. Before Trial
A. Speedy Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Dismissed 0 0 8 2 7 5 17 4 0 28 40 10 121
C. Transferred 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3
D. Plea (guilty/nolo) 0 3 8 4 36 39 146 1 1 164 239 113 754
E. Other 0 0 0 0 7 2 14 0 2 7 9 5 46
2. After Trial
a. Non-Jury
(1) Acquitted/Dismissed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(3) Convicted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
b. By Jury
(1) Acquitted/Dismissed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 6
(3) Convicted 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 6
3. Total Disposed 0 3 16 6 50 47 178 5 3 203 296 133 940
Total Defendants Disposed Before Trial: 924
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial — Non-Jury: 2
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial — Jury: 14

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date
of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: July 11, 2007



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2007

Circuit: Eighteenth County Brevard
Section I. Circuit Criminal Part 3. Special Proceedings
Number of No Files 96
Appeals From County Court 4
Post Conviction Relief Motions 13
Probation Revocation Hearings 127
Bond Hearings 60
Adversary Preliminary Hearings 0

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date
of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: July 11, 2007



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2007
Circuit: Eighteenth County Brevard

Section II-A. Domestic Relations

Simplified Child Domestic Domestic Repeat
Dissolution  Dissolution Support UIFSA Relations Violence Violence Total
A. Cases Filed 3 233 107 11 115 149 88 706
B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing 0 6 16 0 3 1 0 26
2. Dismissed After Hearing 0 3 2 1 ) o7 32 100
3. Disposed by Default 0 9 16 1 0 0 0 26
4. Disposed by Judge 4 107 12 6 35 45 12 221
5. Disposed by Non-Jury 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
6. Disposed by Jury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7. Other 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
Total Disposed 4 128 48 9 43 103 44 379
C. Cases Reopened
1. Modifications 0 13 56 1 13 11 0 94
2. Other 0 118 166 4 52 45 7 392
Total Reopened 0 131 222 5 65 56 7 486

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date
of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: July 11, 2007



A. Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed

1.

No ok Wy

Dismissed Before Hearing
Dismissed After Hearing
Disposed by Default
Disposed by Judge
Disposed by Non-Jury
Disposed by Jury

Other

Total Disposed

C. Cases Reopened

D. Appeals From County Court

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

3

OO O OO =O

Circuit: Eighteenth

Professional Product
Malpractice Liability Negligence Negligence

0

OO O OO —=O

Auto Other
46 25
4 1
16 6
0 0
6 3
0 0
0 0
0 0
26 10
1 10

Section II-B. Other Circuit Civil

Condo

0

OO OO O OO

Indebt

93

11
12

N OO D

39

29

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2007
County Brevard

Contract & Mortgage
Foreclosure Domain

361

50

40
35

_ o O

133

99

Eminent

0

O OO WO oo

Other

o7

O OO UtWwo D

20

Total
585

72
49
ol
a8

233

144

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date

of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk
3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: July 11, 2007



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2007
Circuit: Eighteenth County Brevard

Section III. Probate

Substance Other
Probate Guardianship Trust Baker Act Abuse Social Total

A. Cases Filed 171 31 2 o7 24 10 295
B. Cases Disposed

1. Dismissed Before Hearing o6 1 1 4 0 0 62

2. Disposed by Judge 55 10 2 32 15 3 117

3. Disposed by Non-Jury Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Disposed 111 11 3 36 15 3 179

C. Cases Reopened 8 95 0 2 2 8 115

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date
of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: July 11, 2007



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2007

Circuit: Eighteenth

County Brevard

Section IV. Circuit Juvenile

Part I. Delinquency
. Complaints Filed

. Complaints Disposed Prior To Petition

. Petitions Filed

. Petitions Disposed

. Juveniles with Reopened Cases

. Number of Certification to Criminal Division

. Number of Direct Files to Felony Criminal Division

0 Q@ 2 o0 U a W o=

. Number of Detention Hearings

Total Juvenile Petitions:
Total Juvenile Disposed:

Total Juvenile Reopened:

472
195
153
176
253

370

Part II. Dependency
A. Petitions Filed

B. Petitions Disposed
1. Contested
2. Uncontested
. Total Number of Petitions Disposed
. Reopened Cases
. Foster Care Review Hearings
. Number of Shelter Hearings

. Termination of Parental Rights

T Q™= o4+"H g A

. Adoption Petitions Files Subsequent to

Termination of Parental Rights Petitions

209
202
285

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

49

25
26
32
245
33

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date

of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: July 11, 2007



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2007

Circuit: Eighteenth County Brevard
Section V. County Criminal Part 1. Defendants
Worthless County Municipal
Misdemeanors Checks Ordinances Ordinances Total
A. Defendants Accused 1822 15 16 30 1883
B. Defendants Disposed
1. Before Trial
A. No File 105 0 0 0 105
B. Speedy Trial 0 0 0 0 0
C. Dismissed 624 11 1 1 637
D. Transferred 0 0 0 0 0
E. Plea (guilty/nolo) 804 15 10 30 859
F. Other 24 0 0 0 24
2. After Trial
A. Non-Jury
(1) Acquitted/Dismissed 2 0 0 0 2
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo) 1 0 0 0 1
(3) Convicted 0 0 0 0 0
B. By Jury
(1) Acquitted/Dismissed 3 0 0 0 3
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo) 1 0 0 0 1
(3) Convicted 2 0 0 0 2
3. Total Disposed 1566 26 11 31 1634
C. Reopened Cases 27 2 0 1 30
Total Defendants Disposed Before Trial: 1625
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial — Non-Jury: 3
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial — Jury: 6

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date
of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: July 11, 2007



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2007

Circuit: Eighteenth County Brevard
Section V. County Criminal Part 2. Special Proceedings
Number of Bond Hearings 11
Adversary Preliminary Hearings 0
Probation Revocation Hearings 33
Post Conviction Relief Motions 0

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date
of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: July 11, 2007



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2007

A. Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed

1.
. Disposed After Hearing
. Disposed by Default

. Disposed by Judge

N O Ot s W N

Dismissed Before Hearing

. Disposed by Non-Jury
. Disposed by Jury Trial
. Other

Total Disposed

C. Cases Reopened

Circuit: Eighteenth

Small Claims
(30 - $2,501)
384

80
84
47
80

13

310

175

County Brevard

Section VI. County Civil

Civil
($2,501 - $15,000)
205

19

47
36

109

65

Replevins

5

S O O O = = O

Evictions

254

20

86
36

152

11

Other Civil

10

_ O O = = O O

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

Total

858

119

97
182
153

18

576

254

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date

of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date: July 11, 2007



