Section I. Circuit Criminal Part 1. Defendants

A. Defendants Accused		NonCap Murder 4	Sexual Offenc 12	Rob'ry 16	Other Person 44	Burgl 32	Theft/ Fraud 85	W'less Checks	$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Other} \\ \textbf{Prop} \\ 4 \end{array}$	Drugs 129	Other 126	Total 454
B.A. Defendants Disposed												
1. Before Trial												
A. Speedy Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
B. Dismissed	0		1	2	1	0	9	3	0	10	6	32
C. Transferred	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
D. Plea (guilty/nolo)	0		3	3	37	34	72	1	1	136	119	409
E. Other	0	0	0	0	5	2	6	0	2	5	3	23
2. After Trial												
a. Non-Jury												
(1) Acquitted/Dismissed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(3) Convicted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
b. By Jury												
(1) Acquitted/Dismissed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	3
(3) Convicted	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	3
3. Total Disposed	0	3	4	5	44	37	87	4	3	155	133	475
C. Reopened Cases	2	5	27	11	32	31	48	1	0	43	40	240

Total Defendants Disposed Before Trial: 466
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial – Non-Jury: 2
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial – Jury: 7

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

^{2.} This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

^{3.} Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report Summary for the Month of March 2007

Circuit: Eighteenth County Brevard

Section I. Circuit Criminal Part 2. Counts

	Cap'l N Murder N	_	Sexual Offenc	Rob'ry	Other Person	Burgl		W'less Checks	Other Prop	Drugs	\mathbf{Misd}	Other	Total
A. Defendants Accused	2	5	67	21	63	46	153		5	164	230	148	904
B. Defendants Disposed													
1. Before Trial													
A. Speedy Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
B. Dismissed	0	0	8	2	7	5	17	4	0	28	40	10	121
C. Transferred	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	3
D. Plea (guilty/nolo)	0	3	8	4	36	39	146	1	1	164	239	113	754
E. Other	0	0	0	0	7	2	14	0	2	7	9	5	46
2. After Trial													
a. Non-Jury													
(1) Acquitted/Dismissed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(3) Convicted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
b. By Jury													
(1) Acquitted/Dismissed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	2
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	2	6
(3) Convicted	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	4	0	6
3. Total Disposed	0	3	16	6	50	47	178	5	3	203	296	133	940

Total Defendants Disposed Before Trial: 924
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial – Non-Jury: 2
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial – Jury: 14

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

^{2.} This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

^{3.} Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Section I. Circuit Criminal Part 3. Special Proceedings

Number of No Files	96
Appeals From County Court	4
Post Conviction Relief Motions	13
Probation Revocation Hearings	127
Bond Hearings	60
Adversary Preliminary Hearings	C

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

^{2.} This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

^{3.} Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Section II-A. Domestic Relations

	Simplified		\tilde{c} Child		Domestic	Domestic	Repeat	
	Dissolution	Dissolution	${f Support}$	UIFSA	${f Relations}$	${f Violence}$	${f Violence}$	${f Total}$
A. Cases Filed	3	233	107	11	115	149	88	706
B. Cases Disposed								
1. Dismissed Before Hearing	0	6	16	0	3	1	0	26
2. Dismissed After Hearing	0	3	2	1	5	57	32	100
3. Disposed by Default	0	9	16	1	0	0	0	26
4. Disposed by Judge	4	107	12	6	35	45	12	221
5. Disposed by Non-Jury	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	3
6. Disposed by Jury	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7. Other	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	3
Total Disposed	4	128	48	9	43	103	44	379
C. Cases Reopened								
1. Modifications	0	13	56	1	13	11	0	94
2. Other	0	118	166	4	52	45	7	392
Total Reopened	0	131	222	5	65	56	7	486

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

^{2.} This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

^{3.} Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Section II-B. Other Circuit Civil

A. Cases Filed	Professional Malpractice 3		Auto Negligence	Other e Negligence 25	Condo 0	Contract of Indebt 93	& Mortgage Foreclosure 361	Eminent Domain 0	$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Other} \\ 57 \end{array}$	Total 585
B. Cases Disposed										
1. Dismissed Before Hearing	9	0	4	1	0	11	50	0	6	72
2. Dismissed After Hearing	1	1	16	6	0	12	7	0	6	49
3. Disposed by Default	0	0	0	0	0	8	40	0	3	51
4. Disposed by Judge	0	0	6	3	0	6	35	3	5	58
5. Disposed by Non-Jury	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6. Disposed by Jury	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
7. Other	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	3
Total Disposed	1	1	26	10	0	39	133	3	20	233
C. Cases Reopened	0	0	1	10	0	29	99	0	5	144
D. Appeals From County Court	1									

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

^{2.} This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

^{3.} Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Section III. Probate

	Probate	Guardianship	\mathbf{Trust}	Baker Act	Substance Abuse	Other Social	Total
A. Cases Filed	171	31	2	57	24	10	295
B. Cases Disposed							
1. Dismissed Before Hearing	56	1	1	4	0	0	62
2. Disposed by Judge	55	10	2	32	15	3	117
3. Disposed by Non-Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4. Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Disposed	111	11	3	36	15	3	179
C. Cases Reopened	8	95	0	2	2	8	115

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

^{2.} This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

^{3.} Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Section IV. Circuit Juvenile

Part I. Delinquency		Part II. Dependency	
A. Complaints Filed	472	A. Petitions Filed	49
B. Complaints Disposed Prior To Petition	195	B. Petitions Disposed	
C. Petitions Filed	153	1. Contested	1
D. Petitions Disposed	176	2. Uncontested	25
E. Juveniles with Reopened Cases	253	C. Total Number of Petitions Disposed	26
F. Number of Certification to Criminal Division	0	D. Reopened Cases	32
G. Number of Direct Files to Felony Criminal Division	2	E. Foster Care Review Hearings	245
H. Number of Detention Hearings	370	F. Number of Shelter Hearings	53
		G. Termination of Parental Rights	7
		H. Adoption Petitions Files Subsequent to	
		Termination of Parental Rights Petitions	2

Total Juvenile Petitions:	209
Total Juvenile Disposed:	202
Total Juvenile Reopened:	285

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

^{2.} This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

^{3.} Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report Summary for the Month of March 2007

Circuit: Eighteenth County Brevard

Section V. County Criminal Part 1. Defendants

A. Defendants Accused	Misdemeanors 1822	$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Worthless} \\ \textbf{Checks} \\ 15 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{County} \\ \textbf{Ordinances} \\ 16 \end{array}$	Municipal Ordinances 30	Total 1883
B. Defendants Disposed					
1. Before Trial					
A. No File	105	0	0	0	105
B. Speedy Trial	0	0	0	0	0
C. Dismissed	624	11	1	1	637
D. Transferred	0	0	0	0	0
E. Plea (guilty/nolo)	804	15	10	30	859
F. Other	24	0	0	0	24
2. After Trial					
A. Non-Jury					
(1) Acquitted/Dismiss	ed 2	0	0	0	2
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo)	1	0	0	0	1
(3) Convicted	0	0	0	0	0
B. By Jury					
(1) Acquitted/Dismiss	ed 3	0	0	0	3
(2) Plea (guilty/nolo)	1	0	0	0	1
(3) Convicted	2	0	0	0	2
3. Total Disposed	1566	26	11	31	1634
C. Reopened Cases	27	2	0	1	30

Total Defendants Disposed Before Trial: 1625
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial – Non-Jury: 3
Total Defendants Disposed After Trial – Jury: 6

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

^{2.} This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

^{3.} Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Section V. County Criminal Part 2. Special Proceedings

Number of Bond Hearings	11
Adversary Preliminary Hearings	0
Probation Revocation Hearings	33
Post Conviction Relief Motions	0

- 1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
- 2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk
- 3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Section VI. County Civil

	Small Claims (\$0 - \$2,501)	Civil (\$2,501 - \$15,000)	${\bf Replevins}$	Evictions	Other Civil	Total
A. Cases Filed	384	205	5	254	10	858
B. Cases Disposed						
1. Dismissed Before Hearing	80	19	0	20	0	119
2. Disposed After Hearing	84	4	1	8	0	97
3. Disposed by Default	47	47	1	86	1	182
4. Disposed by Judge	80	36	0	36	1	153
5. Disposed by Non-Jury	6	1	0	0	0	7
6. Disposed by Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0
7. Other	13	2	0	2	1	18
Total Disposed	310	109	2	152	3	576
C. Cases Reopened	175	65	0	11	3	254

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

^{2.} This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as of the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk

^{3.} Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.